SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9992/2009

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

BALASAHEB

STATE OF I

Date: 05/3 Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

The le

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Dasti notice has been served upon the standing

counsel for the State of Maharashtra but despite that no one

has appeared for the said respondent.

List again on 19.10.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd